Product Features
P1dB's flexible low loss test cable P1CA-24M24M-130F-100CM is
a 2.4mm male to 2.4mm male, 1 meter (100 cm) long
assembly. Frequency is DC to 50 GHz with a typical Insertion
Loss of 3.7 dB for the 100 cm assembly. Typical VSWR to 50
Ghz is 1.30.
The flexible 130F cable has an outer diameter of 0.14 inch
(3.6mm) and has a Velocity of Propagation of 74%. The cable
features 2 shield layers for >90 dB shielding performance.
Made with a Low Density PTFE dielectric, typical attenuation at
50 GHz is 1.0 dB/ft.
Electrical Specification: T  = 25° C
Parameter Frequency Range Units Min Typical Max Notes
Frequency Range GHz DC 50.0
Mechanical And Environmental Specifications:
Parameter Description Notes
Connector 1 2.4mm Male
Connector 2 2.4mm Male
Coax Cable Flexible, low loss
Cable Type 130F
Coax Diameter 0.14
Minimum Bend Radius 0.7
Operating Temprature -55.0 to 125.0 °C
RoHS Compliance Yes
Drawing
Graph
Ambient
P1CA-24M24M-130F-100CM
Flexible 50 Ohm cable assembly, 2.4mm male to 2.4mm male, 130F flexible coax, 1
meter (100 cm). Frequency DC to 50 GHz, typical VSWR 1.30.
P1dB, Inc. 188 Martinvale Lane, San Jose, CA 95119 +1(408)613-4857
Product Notes
Mating cylecs > 500.
P1CA-24M24M-130F-100CM
Flexible 50 Ohm cable assembly, 2.4mm male to 2.4mm male, 130F flexible coax, 1
meter (100 cm). Frequency DC to 50 GHz, typical VSWR 1.30.
P1dB, Inc. 188 Martinvale Lane, San Jose, CA 95119 +1(408)613-4857
Temp range -55 to +125 deg C.
Bend radius is 0.7 inch (18mm).
P1CA-24M24M-130F-100CM
Flexible 50 Ohm cable assembly, 2.4mm male to 2.4mm male, 130F flexible coax, 1
meter (100 cm). Frequency DC to 50 GHz, typical VSWR 1.30.
P1dB, Inc. 188 Martinvale Lane, San Jose, CA 95119 +1(408)613-4857